
              

 

 

 

 

Invitation of quotation  

For video recording camera 

At 

 

 

All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Jodhpur 

  

Inquiry No.   : AIIMS/Admin/RES/80(VIII)/2024 

Inquiry Issue Date   : 10 September 2024 

Last Date of Submission : 17  September 2024 at 03:00 PM. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Jodhpur 
Basni Phase - II, Jodhpur – 342005, Rajasthan 

Telefax: 0297- 2740741, Extn. 3109, email: Procurement@aiimsjodhpur.edu.in 

  www.aiimsjodhpur.edu.in 

  

http://www.aiimsjodhpur.edu.in/


INQUIRY NO. AIIMS/Admin/RES/80(VIII)/2024 

 

 

Invitation of quotation for video recording camera 

at, AIIMS Jodhpur 

 
Sealed Quotations are hereby invited by the undersigned on behalf of the Executive Director, 

AIIMS Jodhpur for Supply of video recording camera for the Institute as per terms & conditions 

mentioned below. The filled quotations along with all the required document must reach in the 

office of the undersigned on or before 17/09/2024 03.00 PM. The Envelope containing the 

quotation would please be sealed and super scribed as under:- 

 

“QUOTATION FOR SUPPLY video recording camera AGAINST 

INQUIRY NO. AIIMS/Admin/RES/80(VIII)/2024” DUE ON 17/09/2024 

03.00 PM”  
 

1.  Terms & Conditions: 
 
A) The quotations received after this deadline & unsealed shall not be entertained under any 

circumstances whatsoever. In case of postal delay this Institute will not be responsible. The 
offer Submitted Fax/Email shall not be considered and no correspondence will be 
entertained in this matter.   
 

B) Quotations must be in the enclosed prescribed Performa on the letter head of the firm duly 
signed by the Proprietor/ Partner/Director or their authorized representative, In case of 
signing of quotation by the authorized representative letter of authorization must be 
attached with the quotation. Quotation must be dropped in “Quotation Box” located in 
Administration Block of AIIMS, Jodhpur.  
 

C) Rates must be quoted in Indian rupees and as per the format specified taxes extra if any 
must be written separately.  

 
D) Rates must be quoted FOR basis (including Freight charges, Insurance, installation etc.)  

 
E) No overwriting or cutting is permitted in the rate. If found, the quotation shall be summarily 

rejected.  
 

F) The rates quoted must be valid for 60 days minimum from the date of opening of the 
quotation and silence of any tendered on this issue shall be treated as agreed with this 
condition.  

 

G) Becoming L1 will not be the criteria for awarding of purchase order unless the rates are 
reasonable & justified.  

 

H) RTGS/NEFT details need to be furnished by the supplier with the quotation on the letter 
head of supplier/firm/agency.  

 
I) The firm/agency may satisfy the following conditions and attach self-attested copy of the 

same with the quotation:  

- Firm shall be registered with the Government of Rajasthan / Central Government.  

- The firm shall have valid GST/Other taxes and IT PAN.  

-    The firm should not be black listed by any Govt. Agency/Dept. 
 
J) Quotations qualified by such vague and indefinite expressions such as “subject to prior 

confirmation”, “subject to immediate acceptance” etc. will be treated as vague offers and 

rejected accordingly. Any conditional quotation shall be rejected summarily.  



INQUIRY NO. AIIMS/Admin/RES/80(VIII)/2024 

 

 

K) Delivery Period – within 30 days from Purchase order.  
 
L) Liquidated Damage: - If the supplier fails to deliver the material on or before the 

stipulated date, then a penalty at the rate of 0.5 % per week of the total order value shall 

be levied subject to maximum of 10% of the total order value.  

 

M) Payment Terms: Payment will be only after satisfactorily delivery / commissioning of all 

material and after inspection by the AIIMS Jodhpur. 

 

N) Disputes: -In the event of any dispute or disagreement arising between the contractors and 

any other department of AIIMS Jodhpur with regards to the interpretation of “Terms & 

Conditions” of this inquiry, the same shall be referred to the Executive Director, AIIMS 

Jodhpur whose decision will be final and binding upon the contractor.  

 

O) AIIMS, Jodhpur reserves the right to increase or decrease quantity and / or amount of work. 

Decision of Quantity of material for Executive Director, AIIMS, Jodhpur will be final in 

this regard.  

 

P) AIIMS, Jodhpur reserves the right to reject any quotation or part or the whole of inviting 

quotation process without assigning any reason. Decision of the Executive Director, 

AIIMS, Jodhpur will be final in this regard.  

 

Q) The near relatives of employees of AIIMS, Jodhpur are prohibited from participation in 

this tender. The near relative for this purpose are defined as: (a) Members of a Hindu 

undivided Family. (b) Their spouses (c) The one related to the other in the manner as father, 

son(s), Son's wife (daughter-in-law), daughter(s) and daughter's husband (sons-in-law) 

brother (s) and brother's wife, sister(s) and sister's husband, brother(s)-in-law. 

 

2. Special Terms & Conditions: 

 

A) Bidder must quote the product as per specification provided in Annexure 1. 

 

B) Catalog must be attached with quotation for technical evaluation. 

 

C) The Bidder must submit the GSTIN Registration  

 

D) The supplier may be asked to arranging demonstration of their equipment for which 

rates have been quoted, to the AIIMS Jodhpur, if required. The expenditure incurred 

for demonstrating the items will be borne by the supplier. 

  

E) After successful award of the order, if/whether the Bidder stated that they will not be 

able to supply the items for any particular reason, Executive Director AIIMS, 

Jodhpur reserves the right to ban such firm. 

 

 

 

Dean (Research) 
 

Encl.:  Annexure 1 (Specification) 

Annexure 2 (Format of price bid) 



INQUIRY NO. AIIMS/Admin/RES/80(VIII)/2024 

 

 

Annexure 1 

S.No. Particular Specification Qty. 

1. Video recording camera As per specification attached 01 

Note:- The supplier may be asked to arranging demonstration of their material for 

which rates have been quoted, to the Administrative Block, AIIMS Jodhpur, if 

required. The expenditure incurred for demonstrating the items will be borne by the 

supplier. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  



 
Department of Surgical Oncology 

All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Jodhpur 
 

 

  
Department of Surgical Oncology, AIIMS, Jodhpur, Basni Industrial Area, Phase- II, Jodhpur - 342005 

 

 

 

Specifications of DIGITAL VIDEO Recording CAMERA 

DIGITAL VIDEO Recording CAMERA 
Quantity One  

Specification 
Model HERO12K Black  
Make  GoPRO or Similar 

Specification Design	+	Dimensions	

- Dimensions:		(W	x	H	x	D)	(mm)	71.8	W	x	50.8	H	x	33.6	D	(mm);	 
- Weight	(Camera	w/mounting	fingers	+	Embedded	Battery)-	154g	(Camera	w/mounting	

fingers	+	Battery)	121g	(Without	Battery)		
- Battery-	Removable	1720mAh	Enduro	Battery	 
- Displays:	Rear:	2.27"	Touch	Display	Front:	1.4"	Color	Display		
- Rugged	+	Waterproof:	 10m	(33ft)	without	Protective	Housing.	60m(196ft)	with	

Protective	Housing.	 
- Mounting:	Built-In	Mounting	with	Folding	Fingers	1⁄4-20	Mount	 
- Removable	Water-repelling	Cover	Glass:	Yes	 
- Memory	Storage	microSD	1	microSDTM	with	at	least	V30	or	higher	UHS-3	rating	 
- Connector:	USB-C	 
- HDMI	Port:	Media	Mod	(H9B/H10B/H11B/H12B)	 
- Operating	Temperature:	-10o	C	-	42o	C	 

Image	Quality	/	Hardware	Spec	 

- System	Processor:	GP2		
- Image	Sensor:	1/1.9"	CMOS;	27.6	MP	active	pixels;		(5599×4927)	 
- Lens	Aperture:	F2.5	
- FOV:	156°	in	8:7	aspect	ratio	 
- 35mm	Equivalent	Focal	Length:	Min	=	12mm	Max	=	39mm	 

Video	 

- Video	Resolutions	&	Frame	Rates	:	5.3K	(8:7)	30/25/24	fps	
5.3K	(16:9)	60/50/30/25/24	fps	
4K	(8:7)	60/50/30/25/24	fps	
4K	(9:16)	60/50/30/25	
4K	(16:9)	120/100/60/50/30/25/24	fps	
2.7K	(4:3)	120/100/60/50	fps	



 
Department of Surgical Oncology 

All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Jodhpur 
 

 

  
Department of Surgical Oncology, AIIMS, Jodhpur, Basni Industrial Area, Phase- II, Jodhpur - 342005 

 

2.7K	(16:9)	240/200	fps	
1080	(9:16)	60/50/30/25	
1080p	(16:9)	240/200/120/100/60/50/30/25/24	fps	 

- Video	Stabilization:	HyperSmooth	6.0	 
- Aspect	Ratio:	16:9	9:16	4:3	8:7	 
- HDR	Video:		
- 5.3K	(16:9)	30/25/24	fps	

4K	(8:7)	30/25/24	fps	
4K	(16:9)	60/50/30/25/24	fps	 

- Digital	Lenses:		
- HyperView,	SuperView,	Wide,	Linear,	Linear	+	Horizon	Lock	/	Leveling	 
- 360	Horizon	Lock	&	Horizon	Leveling 
- Lock:	Linear	+	Horizon	Lock	Lens	

Leveling:	In-Camera	(23-27*)	for	5.3K60;	4K120;	2.7K240;	1080p240	 
- Video	Compression	Standard:	H.265	(HEVC)	 
- Color	Video	Bit	Depth	 
- 8-bit	

10-bit	(4K	and	higher)	 
- Maximum	Video	Bit	Rate:	120Mbps	 
- Zoom	(Video):	Up	to	2x	 
- Slo-Mo	 
- 8x	-	2.7K;	1080p	4x	-	4K	2x	-	5.3K	 
- Looping	Video:	Yes	 
- HindSight:Yes	 
- Scheduled	Capture:	Yes	 
- Duration	Capture:	Yes	 
- Live	Streaming:	1080p60	w/HyperSmooth	4.0	+	1080p60	recording	 
- Webcam	Mode: up	to	1080p30	 
- Timecode	Synchronization:	Yes	 
- Exposure	Control:	Yes	 
- Exposure	Value	(EV	Comp):	2+/-	 

Photo	 

- Photo	Modes:	Standard	Photo	Burst	Photo	Night	Photo	 
- Max	Photo	Resolution:	27.13MP	(5568×4872)	 
- Photo	Frame-Grabs	from	Video: 24.69MP	from	(8:7)	5.3K	Video	21.16MP	from	(4:3)	5.3K	

Video	15.87MP	from	(16:9)	5.3K	Video	 
- Photo	Output:	SuperPhoto,	HDR,	Standard,	RAW	 
- Photo	Formats:	.jpg;	.gpr	(RAW)	 
- RAW	Photo	Capture:	27.13MP	(5568×4872)	 
- Digital	Lenses	(single	photo):	Wide	Linear	 
- Photo	Timer:	3s,	10s	 
- Photo	Intervals:	0.5s,	1s,	2s,	3s,	5s,	10s,	30s,	60s,	120s	 



 
Department of Surgical Oncology 

All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Jodhpur 
 

 

  
Department of Surgical Oncology, AIIMS, Jodhpur, Basni Industrial Area, Phase- II, Jodhpur - 342005 

 

- Exposure	Control:	Yes	 
- Burst	Photo	Rates	(Frames	/	Second):	Auto,	60/10,	60/6,	30/6,	30/3,	10/3,	30/1,	10/1,	

5/1,	3/1	 
- Night	Photo	Shutter	Speed:	Auto,	2,	5,	10,	15,	20,	30	sec.	 

Time	Lapse	 

- Includes	TimeWarp,	Star	Trails,	Light	Painting	and	more.	 
- TimeWarp	Video	 
- TimeWarp	Video	Speeds	 
- Star	Trails:	Yes	 
- Light	Painting:Yes	 
- Vehicle	Light	Trails:	Yes	 
- Time	Lapse	Video	Aspect	Ratio: 16:9	8:7	 
- Time	Lapse	Video	Resolution:	Up	to	5.3K	 
- Time	Lapse	Intervals	(Video	&	Photo):	0.5,	1,	2,	3,	5,	10,	30,	60	sec.;	2,	5,	30,	60	min.	 
- Night	Lapse	Video	Aspect	Ratio:	16:9	8:7	 
- Night	Lapse	Video	Resolution:	Up	to	5.3K	 
- Night	Lapse	Intervals	(Video	&	Photo):	Auto,	4,	5,	10,	15,	20,	30,	60	sec.;	2,	5,	30,	60	min.	 
- Night	Lapse	Shutter	Speeds	(Video	&	Photo):	Auto,	2,	5,	10,	15,	20,	30	sec.	 

Audio	Features	 

- 3-mics	|	3.5mm	Audio	Mic	Input	with	Media	Mod	for	HERO12	Black	or	Pro	3.5	Mic	
Adapter	(Sold	Separately)	|	RAW	Audio	Capture	(.wav	Format)	|	Wireless	Audio	 

- Microphones:	3-mics	 
- Stereo	Audio:	Yes	 
- Advanced	Noise	Reduction:	3-mic	Processing	 
- RAW	Audio	Capture:	WAV	Format	 
- 3.5	Audio	Mic	Input:	Media	Mod	(H9B/H10B/H11B)	Pro	3.5mm	Mic	Adapter	 
- Wireless	Audio:	Support	Airpods	and	other	bluetooth	headsets	 

Connected	Features	 

- Uploads	Automatically	to	the	Cloud	+	Get	a	Highlight	Video	Automatically	with	GoPro	
Subscription	|	Wi-Fi	+	Bluetooth®	 

- Wi-Fi	Frequency:	2.4GHZ;	5GHz	 
- Wi-Fi	Protocol:	802.11	a/b/g/n/ac	 
- Bluetooth:	BLE	4.2	 
- USB	Port:	USB-C	 
- Mobile	App	Connection:	Quik	App	 
- Auto	Upload	to	Cloud:	w/GoPro	Subscription	 

User	Interface	 



 
Department of Surgical Oncology 

All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Jodhpur 
 

 

  
Department of Surgical Oncology, AIIMS, Jodhpur, Basni Industrial Area, Phase- II, Jodhpur - 342005 

 

- Protune: Yes	 
- Presets	/	Custom	Presets:	Yes	 
- Languages	(Camera	UI):	12	Languages	 
- Languages	Available	(Camera	UI):	EN,	FR,	DE,	IT,	SP,	CN-S,	CN-T,	JP,	KR,	PT,	RU,	SW	 
- Voice	Control:	14	Commands;	11	Languages	with	6	accents	 

Post-Capture	UX	 

- Advanced	Metadata:	Yes	 
- Eco-system	Support:	Quik	App	GoPro	Labs	Open	GoPro	 
- Mod	Compatibility: Media	Mod	(H9B/H10B/H11B);		Max	Lens	Mod	&	Max	Lens	Mod	2.0	

Max	Lens	Mod	2.0,	Volta,	Media	Mod,	The	Remote,	and	over	40	other	accessories	 

Accessories	 

 

- Max	Lens	Mod	2.0:	Widest	FOV	177°	in	Max	HyperView	Resolution	up	to	4K/60	
Max	HyperSmooth	 

- Remote	Control:	The	Remote;	Waterproof	Shutter	Remote	Volta;	Quik	App	 
- Compatible	Housing	/	Accessories:	Protective	Housing	(H9B/H10B/H11B/H12B) 

 

 



INQUIRY NO. AIIMS/Admin/RES/80(VIII)/2024 

 

 

On the letterhead of firm] 
ANNEXURE “2” 

PRICE BIDFORM 
 
To, 

Dean (Research), 

AIIMS, Jodhpur. 
 

Dear Sir, 

1. I/We ….................................. Submitted the quotation for Enquiry No. “QUOTATION FOR 

SUPPLY OF video recording camera AT AIIMS, Jodhpur AGAINST THE INQUIRY NO. 

AIIMS/Admin/RES/80(VIII)/2024” due on 17/09/2024 03.00 PM for Supply of Lab Consumables 

and Kits at AIIMS Jodhpur”. 

2. I/We thoroughly examined, understood and accepted terms & conditions given in the enquiry 

document, failing which my quotation will be rejected out rightly.  

3. I/We hereby offer to supply at the following rates. 

S. 

No. 
Product Name Specification Qty 

Price/Unit 

Exclusive of 

GST (INR) 

GST/  

Other 

Taxes 

Price/ Unit 

Inclusive 

of GST (INR) 

Total 

1 
Digital video 

recording camera 

As per specification attached 01 
    

Note:- 

1. The Bidder must quote only single Make & Model. 

2. The Bidder must submit the GSTIN Registration and PAN Card self-attested copy with the 

quotation otherwise quotation will be REJECTED.  

3. The bidder must quoted their quotation only in above said format on the letter of firm otherwise 

quotation will be REJECTED. 

4. Catalog must be attached with quotation for technical evaluation. 

5. The Bidder may be asked to submit the sample of quoted make for technical evaluation at 

Medical College, Third Floor, AIIMS Jodhpur at the time of submission of their quotation.  

 

Date__________ (Name)_______________________________________ 

Place __________ Name of Firm/Company/Agency_________________ 

 GSTIN No.: __________________________________ 

 Bank Name:- _________________________________ 

 Bank Account No.: ____________________________ 

 IFSC Code:-  _________________________________ 

  Branch Name: ________________________________ 

 Phone No.____________________________________ 

 Email:_______________________________________ 

 (Signature of Authorized Person) ________________ 

 Seal:________________________________________ 

 


